PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph E. Parchment	12/14/2009
Ramesh R. Boinpally	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nayne State University	
Street Address:	656 West Kirby	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12301587	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite # 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARCHMENT1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-09-19Assignment_Wayne#page1.tif source=2011-09-19Assignment_Wayne#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

{ E-2J	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) (2)	(A. 18)
		In consider	eration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration ach of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dollars to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(3)	
(4)	Insert Address of Assignee	(4)	
			ter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by if the united States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the known as
(6)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or Faceign Application Number	7, (5)	LIPOSOMAL NANOPARTICLES AND OTHER FORMULATIONS OF FENRETINIDE FOR USE IN THERAPY AND DRUG DELIVERY
			undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned uted a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(6)	identification for Filed Applicati	ions U.S.	S. Application Number <u>12/301,587</u>
		I.A. f	filed: March 29, 2007
providing such right to character in an all the could be on which the could be on the could be then could be the c	at applications, including the subject can be legally exercised, in his aim for any such application the near had been filed in his or her nanign countries; and he or she does at or any country or countries for attent Patrents in the said Assign when his react and he or she does has not executed and will not exactly and testing foreign applications, make all or foreign applications, or the para as the Assignse may doen not prevete, he or she will, upon requirements and agrees that he or shootings on other legal representations for said inventions in all without further consideration attives.	ject matter of name to apple benefits of the sauthorize a sauthorize a seign to the cise coverant the could any age if it is successful any legarithm oath procuring the necessary or ignet, its successary or igner, its suc	atents granted for said invention and all divisions and continuations of any said not of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, when pply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the fit the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any such applications and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, are United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue eastern assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner that he or she has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and the agreement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicates or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting sategal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing the and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereburcessors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaiment deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and he or sharp time, upon request, do everything possible to ald said Assignee, its successors, according to the international Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties a expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer of their inhis or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper according to the international Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties of expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal processors.
this docum	nert.		ly with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
have to th	ie benefit of the h <mark>eirs, executors.</mark>	administrat	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha ators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	14-Dec-2009	•	re of Inventor Rath En Pullus
(2) Date		Signature	re of Inventor
· (Rotine n	ne personally appeared		mes of Inventors Signing This Notary)
		(Nam	mes of Inventors Signing This Notary)
		3 0 above, W	who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this day of
	, 20 (Seal)	-	

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2)			
	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Raiph E. PARCHMENT
		(2)	Ramesh R. BOINPALLY
		paid to ea	ration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations on of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the idagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(3)	Insert Name of Assignee	(3)	Wayne State University
(4)	insert Address of Assignee	(4)	656 West Kirby Detroit, MI 48202
			r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the kd for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(5)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	h (5)	LIPOSOMAL NANOPARTICLES AND OTHER FORMULATIONS OF FENRETINIDE FOR USE IN THERAPY AND DRUG DELIVERY
* · · · · · · · · · ·		for which u has execut	indersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned and a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(6)	Identification for Filed Applicati	ons U.S.	Application Number 12/201,587
		I.A. I	Ned: March 29, 2007
such right or right to clair application such foreign any official the said Le the said Le the said As inventions, reissue are repolication transferred traffer coverseigns, representally that may be this docum.	can be legally exercised, in his m for any such application the I had been filed in his or her nan n countries; and he or she does of any country or countries fore ters Patents to the said Assign tire interest; and he or she does las not executed and will not ex signee, its successors, assign whenever requested, and testi I foreign applications, make all foreign applications, or the part of and that if and when said Assignee may deem in and that if and when said Assignee had he or so coninces or other legal represe ection for said inventions in all without further consideration lives. he undersigned hereby grant(s) a necessary or desirable in ord ant. his Assignment shall be binding benefit of the heirs, executors.	name to apple the earth of the earth or the factor of the	If any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where ply for and obtain palents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full he International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the antire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any such applications had request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and Inited States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue assors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of not he or she has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that greement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate is or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, as and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing, ereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby occasors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer of deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and he or she my time, upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, ser in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal. Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification / with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of eits, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall tors, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 10/05/2011